

Application for deletion in respect of respondent No.4 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No. 12547/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service with regard to respondent No.10.

SLP(C) No. 22731/2012

Counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos.1 to 9 is reported to be defective. Four weeks' time was granted to the learned counsel for curing the defects but the same has not been cured till date. Two weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to cure the defects.

Service is complete on respondent No.10 but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 23587/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.3 and 4 within two weeks.

On taking of fresh steps, office to issue notice.

SLP(C) No. 34151/2012

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but no one has put in appearance.

Ex parte order has already been passed against respondent No.1.

Item No.26

-3-

The matter falls under the completed category.

Orders will be passed as and when the other connected matters are complete.

List again on 15.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar