

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12547/2012

SAT PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & OS. Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 23587/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30011/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr Sunando Raha, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Ms Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Ms Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12547/2012  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.02.26  
10:40:34 IST

Reason: Affidavit with proof of dasti service with respect to  
respondent No.10 has not been filed by the ld. Counsel for  
the petitioner despite last opportunity.

-2-

Item No.21

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chamber for further directions.

Names of respondent Nos. 11 to 31 has already been

deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Court dt.5.2.2013.

SLP(C) NO.23587/2012

Petitioner has failed to take steps to effect service on respondent no.4 despite opportunity. One more opportunity is granted.

Service of respondent No.3 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has already been filed.

SLP(C) NO.30011/2013

Among two respondents, petitioner needs to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.1.

As far as respondent no.2 is concerned, counter affidavit is already on record.

List again on 1.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar