

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29593/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2015  
in CWP No. 10431/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

KAPUR SINGH &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS,  
AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
for M/s Aura & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E Ris Application for exemption from filing O.T.  
allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.25962 of 2011.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall remain in  
force till the next date of hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.11.07

12:42:25 IST

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master