

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23587/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2011 in CWP No. 5559/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHAG SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 28/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that respondent No.4 is a profroma respondent and prays that service of respondent No.4 is to be dispensed with and respondent No.4 need not to be served.

Prayer is allowed.

Nobody appears for intervention application. The same is adjourned.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER