

L1

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11183/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/07/2011
in CWP No. 6587/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

KIRPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order)

Date : 22/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.

For M/s Aura & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Order dated 18.01.2016 is recalled and I.A.

No.7 is allowed.

I.A. Nos. 3-5, applications for substitution
of deceased respondent no. 3, condonation of delay
in filing substitution application and setting

2
aside abatement and exemption from filing O.T. are
allowed.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER